il 9th FAI World Paramotor Championships r
‘ i \"'F\ Popham Airfield, August 20th - 27th 2016 MICROLIGHT

ARCRAFT ARS0C LA TION I_-."ﬁl 1
Task 1 - Practice Task - Economy Navigation SR Provisional
18 August 2016 (Thursday) Issued 19 August 2016 16:00
PF1lm Complaint Deadline 19 August 2016 18:00
Position  Name Country Number N D Take Off  Land Flight Duration hr/l I/hr Qn Qd Q Penalty = Task Score Comments
1 Fabien COUDERC FRA 046 15 55.15 18:39:13 19:57:39 01:18:26 0.44 2.29 500 500 1000 1000
2 Nicolas AUBERT FRA 044 15 52.43 18:07:23 19:27:43 01:20:20 0.45 2.24 500 475 975 975
3= Alexandre MATEQS FRA 001 15 51.42 17:58:38 19:31:56 01:33:18 0.52 1.93 500 466 966 966
3= Julien BARBIER FRA 004 15 51.43 18:07:34 19:46:39 01:39:05 0.55 1.82 500 466 966 966
5 Boris TYSEBAERT FRA 035 14 48.65 18:16:33 19:34:17 01:17:44 043 2.32 467 441 908 208
6 Mark MORGAN GBR 007 13 48.13 16:38:19 17:56:17 01:17:58 043 2.31 433 436 869 869
7 Pasquale BIONDO ITA 013 13 44.52 18:05:26 19:06:51 01:01:25 0.34 2.93 433 404 837 837
8 Sandro PASSERI ITA 048 11 43.93 17:58:19 18:58:22 01:00:03 0.33 3.00 367 398 765 765
9 Javier SIERRA ESP 034 10 45.33 18:05:51 19:06:36 01:00:45 0.34 296 333 411 744 744
10 Jacek CISZKOWSKI POL 023 11 39.54 18:08:36 18:58:35 00:49:59 0.28 3.60 367 358 725 725
11 Paul MARTIN GBR 028 10 40.71 17:03:27 17:52:41 00:49:14 0.27 3.66 333 369 702 702
12 Simon SCOTT GBR 036 10 36.15 17:02:08 18:01:43 00:59:35 0.33 3.02 333 328 661 661
13 Piotr FICEK POL 006 10 34.67 18:17:48 19:06:18 00:48:30 0.27 3.71 333 314 647 647
14 Jiri KOUDELA CZE 005 8 39.88 17:32:00 18:18:25 00:46:25 0.26 3.88 267 362 629 629
15 Barnaby TOWNSEND GBR 011 9 3445 16:26:04 17:14:10 00:48:06 0.27 3.74 300 312 612 612
16 Franck SIMONNET FRA 029 11 39.60 18:18:19 19:18:40 01:00:21 0.34 298 367 359 726 20% 581 Late for fuelling
17 Ryoya IGARASHI JPN 041 11 39.49 17:11:58 18:23:48 01:11:50 0.40 2.51 367 358 725 20% 580 Planning time exceeded
18 Richard WOMERSLEY GBR 022 8 30.94 16:51:58 17:31:35 00:39:37 0.22 454 267 281 548 548
19 Francesco ARDUINI ITA 021 8 30.76 17:59:19 18:38:19 00:39:00 0.22 4.62 267 279 546 546
20 Fabrizio PANNONE ITA 026 7 30.15 17:59:37 18:39:00 00:39:23 0.22 4.57 233 273 506 506
21 Filip PEREMANS BEL 012 7 24,57 17:27:33 18:06:20 00:38:47 0.22 4.64 233 223 456 456
22 Mohammed ALYAFEI QAT 040 7 23.29 18:07:47 18:41:21 00:33:34 0.19 536 233 211 444 444
23 Abdulatif AL-QAHTANI QAT 024 6 25.64 18:15:33 18:51:55 00:36:22 0.20 4.95 200 232 432 432
24 Zdenek REZNICEK CZE 009 6 2540 17:29:32 18:01:02 00:31:30 0.18 5.71 200 230 430 430
25 Ali ALYAFEL QAT 047 6 22,59 18:19:05 18:56:01 00:36:56 0.21 4.87 200 205 405 405
26 Robbin HERWAARDEN VAN DE BEEK VAN  NED 045 6 22.52 17:28:51 18:04:59 00:36:08 0.20 4.98 200 204 404 404
27 Abdulla RADWAN QAT 019 4 28.74 18:08:04 18:49:00 00:40:56 0.23 4.40 133 261 394 394
28= Ibrahim AL-MOHANNADI QAT 031 5 18.61 18:14:31 18:39:34 00:25:03 0.14 7.19 167 169 336 336
28= Saeed AL-NAIMI QAT 037 5 18.64 18:22:51 18:49:16 00:26:25 0.15 6.81 167 169 336 336
30= Alessio MECONI ITA 033 5 18.28 18:02:22 18:35:50 00:33:28 0.19 538 167 166 333 333
30= Petr MATOUSEK CZE 049 5 18.26 17:03:43 17:29:34 00:25:51 0.14 6.96 167 166 333 333
32 Jakub SEDIVY CZE 039 5 19.23 18:21:36 18:47:36 00:26:00 0.14 6.92 167 174 341 40% 205 NFZ 01, NFZ 03
33 Jirgen ULKAN GER 016 1 10.51 17:56:27 18:37:26  00:40:59 0.23 439 33 95 128 40% 77 Planning time exceeded
34= Andrzej BURY POL 030 8 3474 18:13:58 19:15:04 01:01:06 0.34 295 267 315 582 100% 0 Late for fuelling, planning time exceeded, NFZ 15, NFZ 05, NFZ 06
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Name

Chayaphong POTHIPUK
Kittiphop PHROMMAT
Kroekrit MUENPHUKHIAO
Lukas KOLACEK

Martin GARCIA

Michel CARNET

Milan KLEMENT

Pawel KOZARZEWSKI
Pongkorn THANASAKUNKORNSAENG
Ramon MORILLAS SALMERON

Country
THA
THA
THA
CZE
ESP
GBR
CZE
POL
THA
ESP

042
010
038
003
014
002
008
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020
027

Number N

o U1 O ©O o

O O O N

D
0.00
0.00
0.00
19.80
0.00
40.09
27.36
0.00
0.00
48.30

Take Off

18:23:08

16:30:18
18:18:39

18:22:30

Land

18:49:42

17:36:13
18:53:45

19:32:49

Flight Duration  hr/I

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:26:34
00:00:00
01:05:55
00:35:06
00:00:00
00:00:00
01:10:19

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.15
0.00
0.37
0.19
0.00
0.00
0.39

20f 2

I/hr

0.00
0.00
0.00
6.78
0.00
2.73
5.13
0.00
0.00
2.56

Qn

o

167

400
233

300

Qd

180

363
248

438

Penalty = Task Score Comments

100%

100%
100%

100%

0 DNF

0 DNF

0 DNF

0 Sealed device

0 No track

0 Landed out

0 Sealed device

0 No track

0 DNF

0 Landed out, NFZ 01



